126 All specifications are subject to change without prior notification
Mounting and Functional Dimensions
GKS 050 M
Available Tip Styles
M
at
er
ia

		  up to +200°C (2,0 N)
K  S  –  0  5  0   3  5   M - V - 30
Ordering Example
Test Probe with Total Length 47,3 mm (1.862):
Receptacles:
ø0,79 ø0,5
6,35GKS-050 ... M
47,3
KS-050 35 M
ø0,99 ø1 ø1,15
43,5
0,5
M 0,7
10
ø1,15
SW0,9
0,55
ø0,81ø0,5
(.045)
(.035)(.031) (.020)
(.25)
(.394) (.022)
(1.862)
(.020)(1.713)
(.039) (.045)(.020) (.032) (.039)
(.028)
øs.tbl.
1
0
,5
GKS-050 ...MGKS-050 ...ML
1
2
,5
(.
4
1
3
)
(.
4
9
2
)
(with KS-050...)
Screw-in Test Probe
Grid:
≥ 1,27 mm
≥ 50 Mil
Installation Height: 10,5 / 12,5 mm (.413 - .492)
Recommended Stroke:  4,3 mm (.169)
S  W  –  K  S  -   0  8 0Insertion Tool for KS-050 ... M:
Series Tip
Material
2 = Steel
3 = BeCu
Tip Style Tip Diameter
(1/100 mm)
Plating
A = Gold
Spring Force
(dN)